OP \$565.00 306170

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM451996

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
On-Site Manager, Inc.		09/26/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RP On-Site LLC
Street Address:	2201 Lakeside Blvd.
City:	Richardson
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75082
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Registration Number: 306170 Registration Number: 305980 Registration Number: 3923130 Registration Number: 334750 Registration Number: 390240 Registration Number: 319740 Registration Number: 393430 Registration Number: 3923130 Registration Number: 2550000 Registration Number: 442413	47 <i>A</i> 38 E	MORE THAN JUST WEBSITES APARTMENT TOOLBOX
Registration Number: 392313 Registration Number: 334756 Registration Number: 390243 Registration Number: 319743 Registration Number: 39343 Registration Number: 392313 Registration Number: 255006	38 [
Registration Number: 334756 Registration Number: 390245 Registration Number: 319745 Registration Number: 39343 Registration Number: 392315 Registration Number: 255006		DVNIAMIC FLOODDLANC
Registration Number: 390243 Registration Number: 319745 Registration Number: 39343 Registration Number: 392313 Registration Number: 255006	02 S	DYNAMIC FLOORPLANS
Registration Number: 319749 Registration Number: 39343 Registration Number: 392313 Registration Number: 255000		SIMPLE TOOLS FOR A COMPLEX INDUSTRY
Registration Number: 39343 Registration Number: 392313 Registration Number: 255000	28 5	SNAPTSHOT
Registration Number: 392313 Registration Number: 255000	96 5	SUITEMATE
Registration Number: 25500	15 V	VIRTUAL GUEST CARD
	37 V	VIRTUAL MOVE-IN
Registration Number: 44241	64 <i>A</i>	APTPAGES.COM
	26 F	PROPERTY MANAGEMENT SIMPLIFIED
Registration Number: 25450	02	
Registration Number: 50716	55 N	MAKE THE MOST OF YOUR SPACE
Registration Number: 45343	12 V	VIDEO MACHINE
Registration Number: 37458	37 V	VIDEO GIRL
Registration Number: 36717	56 C	CAPTURE THE MARKET
Registration Number: 36685	46 V	VIDEO GUY
Serial Number: 87536	507 C	ON-SITE
Serial Number: 87536		ON-SITE
Serial Number: 87536	523 C	JII-011E

TRADEMARK REEL: 006212 FRAME: 0680

900429678

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87536544	ON-SITE
Serial Number:	87536564	ON-SITE
Serial Number:	87536587	ON-SITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142000558

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-651-5066

Email: jeff.becker@haynesboone.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey M. Becker c/o Haynes and Boone

Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25151.73_08287
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey M. Becker
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey M. Becker/
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Amended Trademark Assignment Agreement - On-Site#page1.tif source=Amended Trademark Assignment Agreement - On-Site#page2.tif source=Amended Trademark Assignment Agreement - On-Site#page3.tif source=Amended Trademark Assignment Agreement - On-Site#page4.tif

Amended Trademark Assignment Agreement

This AMENDED TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is effective as of September 26, 2017 ("Closing Date"), between On-Site Manager, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), and RP On-Site LLC (f/k/a RP Newco XXII LLC), a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of July 28, 2017 among Assignor, Assignee and the other parties thereto (the "Purchase Agreement"), Assignor agreed to assign or cause to be assigned to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to certain Marks. Capitalized terms used in this Trademark Assignment Agreement which are not otherwise defined herein will have the meanings set forth in the Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed by and between the parties as follows:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, on a worldwide basis, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Business Intellectual Property, including the Marks listed on Schedule A hereto, including including those that are registered and those that are pending registration (the "Assigned Marks"), together with the associated goodwill in the Assigned Marks and in the business, products, and services symbolized by the Assigned Marks, including any and all rights, priorities, and privileges of Assignor under the Laws of the United States and any of its states, the Laws of any other jurisdiction, multinational Law, and any compact, treaty, protocol, convention, or organization, subject to such currently outstanding license or use rights to the Assigned Marks as currently exist, if any.

Assignor also assigns to Assignee (a) all of its right, title, and interest in and to all proceeds or damages past, present, or future, (b) the right to bring suit and recover damages for past claims or causes of action arising from or relating to the Assigned Marks, including infringement, and misappropriation, and (c) all applications and registrations for the Assigned Marks that Assignor holds or controls, including the right to file trademark additional applications and to all resulting registrations.

Assignor will sign such additional documents as may be necessary to perfect or record the assignment and to carry out the intent of the parties as reflected in this Trademark Assignment Agreement.

This Trademark Assignment Agreement is effective as of September 26, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the Closing Date.

ON-SITE MANAGER, INC.

By: Jonathan Harrington
Name: Jonathan Harrington

Title: CEO

RP ON-SITE LLC (f/k/a RP NEWCO XXII LLC)

By: RealPage, Inc., its Sole Member

Name: W. Bryan Hill

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief

Financial Officer

SCHEDULE A

Assigned Marks

	Federally Registered Marks Date	of Registration	Reg. #
1.	"more than just websites"	Feb 28, 2006	3,061,701
2.	Apartment Toolbox	Feb 21, 2006	3,059,847
3.	Dynamic Floorplans	Feb 22, 2011	3,923,138
4.	Simple Tools for a Complex Industry	Dec 4, 2007	3,347,502
5.	SnaptShot	Jan 11, 2011	3,902,428
6.	Suite Mate	Jan 9, 2007	3,197,496
7.	Virtual Guest Card	Mar 22, 2011	3,934,315
8.	Virtual Move-Ins	Feb 22, 2011	3,923,137
9.	Aptpages.com (+logo)	Mar 19, 2002	2,550,064
10.	"Property Management Simplified"	Oct 29, 2013	4,424,126
11.	Ellipse Logo (design only)	Mar 5, 2002	2,545,002
12.	Make the Most of Your Space	Nov 1, 2016	5,071,655
13.	Video Machine	May 20, 2014	4,534,312
14.	Video Girl	Feb 9, 2010	3,745,837
15.	Capture the Market	Aug 25, 2009	3,671,756
16.	Video Guy	Aug 18, 2009	3,668,546

Pending Federal Marks		Date	Reg. #	
1.	On-Site.com logo	July 20, 2017	87536507	
2.	On-Site.com logo	July 20, 2017	87536523	
3.	On-Site.com logo	July 20, 2017	87536527	
4.	On-Site Logo (cl 35)	July 20, 2017	87536544	
5.	On-Site Logo (cl 36)	July 20, 2017	87536564	
6.	On-Site Logo (cl 42)	July 20, 2017	87536587	

Texas Registered Marks	Date	Reg. #
Compliance Guard	June 4, 2003	800182037
Ellipsenet	July 29, 2006	800687605
Ellipse Service Advisor	October 6, 2006	800687605
Relate 24/7	October 6, 2006	800687602
Snapshot	January 9, 2007	800687594
Ellipse Symphony	February 13, 2007	800772912
Ellipse Symphony & design	February 13, 2007	800772908
R and design	August 19, 2008	800992263
Better Than Competitive	November 7, 2008	801049858
NMS and design	August 19, 2008	800992279

Apartment Toolbox Design	August 9, 2012	801637650
Click to Chat Design	August 9, 2012	801637656
Ellipse Service Advisor Design	August 9, 2012	801637663
Ellipse University Design	August 9, 2012	801637668
NMS and Design (V2)	August 9, 2012	801637675
Report Tool Design	August 9, 2012	801637693
Snapshot Design	August 9, 2012	801637683
Website Development Design	August 9, 2012	801637685
Resident Portal Design	August 9, 2012	801637690
Ellipse Symphony and design (V2)	August 9. 2012	801637644

RECORDED: 11/22/2017